# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3377631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RANDELL L. WERNETH	01/22/2009
RICARDO D. ROMAN	01/20/2009
CHRISTOPHER G. KUNIS	01/22/2009
ALEXANDER J. ASCONEGUY	01/20/2009
SADAF SOLEYMANI	01/21/2009
JEFFREY TRINIDAD	01/28/2009
MARTIN CHAMBERS	01/20/2009
HAKAN ORAL	01/20/2009
FRED MORADY	01/20/2009
JERALD L. COX	01/20/2009
GUILLERMO W. MORATORIO	01/21/2009
SAMUEL FU	01/20/2009
J. CHRISTOPHER FLAHERTY	01/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABLATION FRONTIERS, INC.	
Street Address:	6354 CORTE DEL ABETO	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92011	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8849367

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (954)828-9122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954-828-1488

Email: ptomail@cwiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN CHRISTOPHER

Address Line 1: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

503331013 REEL: 035761 FRAME: 0864

PATENT

Address Line 2: 200 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD, SUITE 2040 Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 21819B-273CON1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN CHRISTOPHER SIGNATURE: /John Christopher/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/02/2015 **Total Attachments: 9** source=1\_21819B-273CON1 - Assignment#page1.tif source=1\_21819B-273CON1 - Assignment#page2.tif source=1\_21819B-273CON1 - Assignment#page3.tif source=1\_21819B-273CON1 - Assignment#page4.tif source=1\_21819B-273CON1 - Assignment#page5.tif source=1\_21819B-273CON1 - Assignment#page6.tif source=1\_21819B-273CON1 - Assignment#page7.tif source=1\_21819B-273CON1 - Assignment#page8.tif

source=1 21819B-273CON1 - Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 035761 FRAME: 0865

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randell L. Werneth	01/22/2009
Ricardo D. Roman	01/20/2009
Christopher G. Kunis	01/22/2009
Alexander J. Asconeguy	01/20/2009
Sadaf Soleymani	01/21/2009
Jeffrey Trinidad	01/28/2009
Martin Chambers	01/20/2009
Hakan Oral	01/20/2009
Fred Morady	01/20/2009
Jerald L. Cox	01/20/2009
Guillermo W. Moratorio	01/21/2009
Samuel Fu	01/20/2009
J. Christopher Flaherty	01/22/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ablation Frontiers, Inc.
Street Address:	6354 Corte Del Abeto
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12332236	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-212-1700

PA I EN I REEL: 033194 FRAME: 0866

500770918

Email:

sue@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name:

Justin P. Thomas

Address Line 1:

Shay Glenn LLP

Address Line 2:

2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210

Address Line 4:

SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

10228-710.200

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Justin P. Thomas, 63,301

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=10228-710-200-Assignment#page1.tif

source=10228-710-200-Assignment#page2.tif

source=10228-710-200-Assignment#page3.tif

source=10228-710-200-Assignment#page4.tif

source=10228-710-200-Assignment#page5.tif

source=10228-710-200-Assignment#page6.tif

source=10228-710-200-Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 033189 FRAME: 0658

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number:

10228-710.200

AFI-030-PARENT

This Assignment of Patent Application is between: Randell L. WERNETH, Ricardo D. ROMAN, Christopher G. KUNIS, Alexander J. ASCONEGUY, Sadaf SOLEYMANI, Jeffrey TRINIDAD, Martin CHAMBERS, Hakan ORAL, Fred MORADY, Jerald L. COX, Guillermo W. MORATORIO, Samuel FU, and J. Christopher FLAHERTY, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventors") and ABLATION FRONTIERS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6354 Corte Del Abeto, Carlsbad, CA 92011 (hereinafter termed "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### "RF ENERGY DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 10, 2008, as Application No. 12/332,236.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

111

4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that he/they has/have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEDEOE said Inventor have	
IN WITHERS WILLIEUT, Said inveltors have t	executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:
Dated: 1 22 2009	Kel W
	RANDELLL. WERNETH
Dated: 1/20/09	Harm
	BICARDO D. ROMAN
Dated: 1/22/09	
	CHRISTOPHEN G. KUNIS
Dated: 20JAN09	- DEC
/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ALEXANDER J ASCONEGUY
Dated:	
	SADAF SOLEYMANI
Dated:	/deceased/
	JEFFREY TRINIDAD
Dated:	
	MARTIN CHAMBERS
Dated:	
	HAKAN ORAL
Dated:	
	FRED MORADY
Dated: 70 Jan 09	Lel VI (in
ZO JAKO	JERALD L. COX
Dated	
Dated:	GUILLERMO W. MORATORIO
Dated: 1/20/09	See M.
Dated:	SAMUEL BY
$\mathcal{N}_{i}$	
Dated:	I CHRISTOPHED DI ALIDERY
	J. CHRISTOPHER FLAHERTY
· ·	Nenita Trinidad, as Administratrix/Executrix on behalf of Jeffrey Trinidad, deceased
	on contain of somey finingat, deceased
Dated: 01/28/09	grinder
Daicu.	· J ,

4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that he/they has/have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Dated:	
	RANDELL L. WERNETH
Dated:	
	RICARDO D. ROMAN
Dated:	
	CHRISTOPHER G. KUNIS
Dated:	
	ALEXANDER J. ASCONEGUY
Dated: 1/8/1/09	Saleh Sch
Section of the Control of the Contro	SADAF SOLEYMANI
Dated:	[deceased]
	JEFFREY TRINIDAD
Dated:	
	MARTIN CHAMBERS
Dated:	
	HAKAN ORAL
Dated:	
	FRED MORADY
Dated:	
	JERALD L. COX
Dated:	
	GUILLERMO W. MORATORIO
Dated:	
	SAMUEL FU
Dated:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J. CHRISTOPHER FLAHERTY

2/2

PATENT REEL: 022139 FRAME: 0891

4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that he/they has/have not emered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Dated:	
	RANDELL L. WERNETH
Dated:	RICARDO D. ROMAN
Dated:	CHRISTOPHER G. KUNIS
Dated:	CHRISTOFFIERO, KOMIS
	ALEXANDER J. ASCONEGUY
Dated:	SADAF SOLEYMANI
Dated:	/deceased/ JEFFREY TRINIDAD
Dated: 20 JANUARY 09	Hu.
	MARTIN CHAMBERS
Dated:	HARAN ORAL
Dated:	FRED MORADY
Dated:	
	JERALD L. COX
Dated:	GUILLERMO W. MORATORIO
Dated:	SAMUEL FU
Dated:	I CHRISTOPHER FLAHERTY
	1. CHAIDI OF THE PUBLICATION I

4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that he/they has/have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

and the second s	
Dated:	RANDELL L. WERNETH
Dated:	RICARDO D. ROMAN
Dated:	
Dated:	CHRISTOPHER G. KUNIS
	ALEXANDER J. ASCONEGUY
Dated:	SADAF SÖLEYMANI
Dated:	/docessed/ JEFFREY TRINIDAD
Dated:	
Dated: 1/20/2009	MARTIN CHAMBERS
Dated: 1/20/09	HAKAN ORAL  FRED MORADY  FRED MORADY
Dated:	<b>~</b>
	IBRALD L. COX
Dated:	GUILLERMO W. MORATORIO
Dated:	SAMUEL FU
Dated:	
	I. CHRISTOPHER FLAHERTY

4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that he/they has/have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Dated:	and the second s
	RANDBLL L. WERNETH
Dated:	RICARDO D. ROMAN
Dated:	CHRISTOPHER G. KUNIS
Dated:	ALEXANDER J. ASCONEGUY
Dated:	SADAF SOLEYMANI
Dated:	/deceased/ JEFFREY TRINIDAD
Dated:	MARTIN CHAMBERS
Dated:	HAKAN ORAL
Dated:	FRED MORADY
Dated:	IBRALD L. COX
Dated: 01/21/09	GUILLERMO W. MORATORIO
Dated:	SAMUEL FU
Dated:	J. CHRISTOPHER PLAHERTY

4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that he/they has/have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Dated:	
	RANDELL, L. WERNETH
Dated:	RICARDO D. ROMAN
	KICARDO LI ROMAN
Dated:	CHRISTOPHER G. KUNIS
Dated:	4. 2. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.
Name and the second of the sec	ALEXANDER J. ASCONEGUY
Dated:	SADAF SOLEYMANI
Dinaudi	/deceased/
Dated:	JEFFREY TRINIDAD
Dated:	
	MARTIN CHAMBERS
Dated:	HAKAN ORAL
Dated	
	FRED MORADY
Dated:	JERALD L. COX
Dated:	, British from the Area of the
A STATE OF THE STA	GUILLERMÓ W. MORATORIO
Dated:	TOWN BY THE CO
Dated: 2009 01 72	CAMPELO CO
Dated:	J. CHRISTOPHER PLAHERTY